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Meeting 13Friday, 16 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Dromana Bucko - Yahoo Amelia Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
bk d Magical Bale - Swanley Chick Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
bd d Pestana - Anglesey Away Oc'23 Br

4
Black

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) f b Grangeview Ten - Headford Honey My'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Daniel Brabon (CPark)
bk d Signet Ace - Swift Ellen Jn'24 Ir

Trap 5 - Rockmount Nellie - W/D Lame 14/01/25 - Trap Vacant
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:13 Race 1
400m (OR)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES MAIDEN
Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Never Won An Open Race At The Time Of Closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

MY LIL BELLA
Runs: 7  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Mr.A.J.Williams

09.Jan 400 1 3.87 6654 4th 9¾ Zenith Legend RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.05 -10 28.4 13/8F OR2 24.73
02.Jan 400 2 3.74 3111 1st 3¼ Yahoo Poppy EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1 23.75 +30 28.5 3/1 A1 *24.05
27.Dec 400 2 3.87 3334 3rd 2¼ Siomhas Princess RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.40 N 28.8 7/1 A1 24.58
14.Dec 450 3 5665 5th 12¾ Bonus Bullet (Oxfrd) Mid,FcdTCk¼ 26.70 -30 28.7 8/1 OR1 27.42
07.Dec 450 5 1246 6th 11½ Bikini Bullet (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,FcdTCk3(HT) 27.34 -70 28.6 5/1 OR 27.56
30.Nov 450 2 1111 2nd Hd Rapido Louise (Oxfrd) RlsMid,QAw,LdTNrLn,(HT) 27.44 -20 28.6 T2 Intro 27.26

BATHWAY STORM
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.J.Edwards

12.Jan 462 2 5.31 3333 4th 11¼ Magical Wolf (Yrmth) Rls,MvdOff&Crd1 28.33 N 31.8 2/1F A3 29.24
04.Jan 270 3 3-5- 5th 6¾ Pavilion Team (Towc) Rls,EvCh 15.58 +5 32.1 33/1 OR 16.18
26.Dec 462 2 5.25 1111 1st 6¾ Lilac Lady (Yrmth) Rls,ALd 28.13 N 31.8 11/10F A6 28.13
12.Dec 400 2 3.87 1111 1st ¾ Trinity Hoffa QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.60 N 31.1 T3 *24.60
06.Dec 462 2 5.35 3245 5th 7¼ Swift Engine (Yrmth) Rls,CrdRnUp,MvdOff1,BCrd3 28.38 +10 31.3 3/1 A5 29.06
01.Dec 462 3 5.09 Solo (Yrmth) MidTRls 28.44 N 31.0 T xLame 28.44

ANGLESEY PRIME
Runs: 26  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.M.D.Jones

09.Jan 400 2 3.85 5565 6th 12¾ Zenith Legend RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Crd½ 24.05 -10 30.8 4/1 OR2 24.97
02.Jan 400 1 3.75 1111 1st 16 Hypershock QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 23.71 +30 30.4 T2 *24.01
19.Dec 480 2 3543 3rd 3½ Ferndale Power (DunsP) FcdCkRnUp&1,Crd3,(HT) 28.52 N 30.7 2/1 OR 28.80
11.Dec 480 2 4.53 3111 2nd 1¾ Catchem Flawless (Monm) EarlyP,Rails,Led1ToNrLn 28.74 N 30.7 11/4 A3 28.88
05.Dec 480 3 3.07 3233 3rd 7¼ Laughil Larry (DunsP) EP,MidRls,Crd¼&2 28.47 -20 30.3 8/1 OR3 28.85
25.Nov 480 2 4.39 1111 2nd 2½ Aero Bale (Monm) VeryQAw,Rails,LedTo4 28.33 +20 30.6 5/2 A3 28.73

HEADFORD FIONA (M)
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

JR Racing Syndicate

08.Jan 400 2 3.84 Solo Middle 24.18 N 30.1 T *24.18
31.Dec 400 2 3.86 1111 1st 7¾ Keefill Zeus QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.19 +10 30.3 T2 24.29
19.Dec 400 3 3.88 3211 3rd 2½ Bruce Bay RailsToMiddle,Led½ToRunIn 24.49 N 30.3 T3 24.69
14.Dec 450 2 5444 4th 10¾ Soapy Suds (Oxfrd) RlsTMid,CrdRnUp&1(HT) 26.95 -30 30.6 7/1 OR1 27.51
02.Dec 450 2 3211 2nd 1 Aero Pumpkin (Oxfrd) EP,Led2ToRunIn,(HT) 27.36 -20 30.3 T3 Intro 27.25
23.Nov 450 3 3211 1st 2¾ Gingers Melody (Oxfrd) Mid,Crd1,Led2,(HT) 27.44 -20 29.5 T3 Intro 27.24

VACANT

SWIFT KRAB (W)
Runs: 7  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

The Sandwich Boys

09.Jan 400 6 3.92 6666 6th 9¾ Dinner Charlie SlowAway,Wide,FcdToCk4 24.30 -10 32.2 14/1 OR2 24.97
31.Dec 400 6 4.04 2222 2nd ½ King Sammy EPace,Wide,ChlThroughout 24.80 +10 31.6 T2 *24.94
26.Dec 491 6 3.26 6655 5th 5¾ Jaxx Hells Angel (CPark) Wide,BadlyStbStt 29.39 +10 31.8 15/8F A2 29.96
16.Dec 491 5 3.04 1111 1st 1¼ Joyces Wallander (CPark) Wide,QAw,ALd 29.54 -20 32.2 13/8F A3 29.34
09.Dec 491 5 3.16 4111 3rd 1½ Westwood Betty (CPark) Wide,EP,Crd&Ld1ToRnIn 30.06 N 32.1 13/8F A3 30.18
04.Dec 491 5 3.17 4111 1st 5½ Droopys Promise (CPark) Wide,Ld1 30.06 -20 31.1 11/4 A4 29.86



Friday, 16 January 2026 | 2

Meeting 13Friday, 16 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Burr
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Tallho Hope Ja'23 Ir

2
Blue

John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
(Season Unknown) f b King Elvis - Swift Freya Ja'24 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
bk d Gaytime Hawk - Gaytime Luna Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Burr
(Season Unknown) be b Malachi - Geelo Gold Dust Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

Craig Morris (Yrmth)
(Season 07.Jn'25) bdw b Ballyhimikin Jet - Luna Babylon Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bk d Serene Ace - Droopys Natalia Jy'23 Ir

Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 1
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:33 Race 2
400m (OR3)

ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 STANDARD - HEAT 1
First Three Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 23rd January 2026

1st £300, Others £65 Total £625

TALLY HO SOCKS
Runs: 28  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Supa Racing

09.Jan 575 2 13.54 3222 4th 4½ Out The Blue RailsToMiddle,Crowded3 35.30 N 34.4 8/1 OR1 35.66
02.Jan 575 3 13.57 2212 2nd 2¾ The Other Winx EP,MidToRls,Bmp3,Led4To5 34.80 +45 34.3 7/4F OR 35.47
27.Dec 400 1 4.00 6655 4th 3¾ Carmelfromcanew SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 23.90 N 34.7 5/1 OR 24.19
19.Dec 400 1 3.93 6655 5th 4¾ Silver Bucks SAw,RlsToMid,Bmp¼,FcdToCk3 23.98 +10 34.4 9/2 OR 24.46
12.Dec 400 1 3.80 4322 1st 2 Cronody Zuma RailsToMiddle,Bumped¼,Led¾ 23.99 N 34.3 7/4F IV *23.99
06.Dec 400 3 3.90 4554 1st 1¼ Fast Track Lady Middle,Bumped1,LedRunIn 24.35 N 34.6 2/1 A1 24.35

ALWAYS WRIGHTY
Runs: 18  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.J.Wright

11.Jan 500 2 4.07 2111 3rd 1¼ Getup Me Izzy (Towc) Rls,EP,SnLdTo4 29.69 -20 27.8 9/1 OR 29.58
04.Jan 500 4 4.01 1112 1st ¾ Slick Sentinel (Towc) Rls,QAw,LdTo¾&From4 29.32 +10 27.6 33/1 OR 29.42
26.Dec 462 1 5.27 4223 4th 3 Laugh Alot (Yrmth) Rls-Mid 27.58 N 27.4 5/1 A1 27.82
20.Dec 462 1 5.28 4333 3rd 5¼ Flashing Fender (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,Crd-1&1&3 27.52 N 27.7 11/4 A1 27.95
13.Dec 462 1 5.24 5322 2nd 2¼ Flashing Fender (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,Chl3 27.67 -20 27.5 9/2 A1 27.66
05.Sep 400 1 3.94 6666 6th 8½ March On Luna SlowAway,Rails 24.04 +20 27.8 20/1 OR1 24.93

PIEMANS GOALIE
Runs: 70  1sts: 25  2nds: 12

Piemans Racing Club

10.Jan 400 2 3.66 2111 1st 2¼ Bombay Buck EPace,RailsToMid,LedRunUp 23.85 +20 34.5 9/4 A1 24.05
02.Jan 400 2 3.72 1223 4th 6¼ Vermithor QAw,RlsToMid,Bumped1&¼ 23.74 +30 34.6 7/2 OR 24.54
27.Dec 400 2 3.70 2111 1st 3½ Plains Drifter EPace,RailsToMiddle,LedRunUp 23.87 N 34.6 10/11F A2 *23.87
20.Dec 400 2 3.74 4333 2nd 2¾ Dinner Charlie RailsToMid,Bmp1,Crowded¾ 24.05 +10 34.8 7/2 A1 24.37
11.Dec 400 2 3.88 1112 2nd 4¼ Ten Fold QAway,RailsToMid,LedTo3 24.26 N 35.6 T2 xLame 24.60
10.Oct 400 2 3.80 3224 4th 3½ Tally Ho Socks RailsToMiddle,BumpedRnUp&1 24.04 N 35.2 8/11F OR3 24.32

YAHOO POPPY (M)
Runs: 34  1sts: 10  2nds: 6

Mr.D.C.Patrick

07.Jan 400 4 3.79 5666 6th Dis Romantic Romeo Mid,VeryBadlyBlk&BrtDwn1 24.02 N 25.3 11/4 A2 00.00
02.Jan 400 3 3.73 1443 2nd 3¼ My Lil Bella QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 23.75 +30 25.0 10/3 A1 24.31
26.Dec 400 3 3.77 1111 1st 1 Pin Position QAway,Mid,BmpRunUp,ALed 24.21 N 25.2 9/4F A2 24.21
19.Dec 400 6 3.88 5555 4th 8¼ Jacktavern Don Middle,Bumped1 23.96 N 25.2 14/1 OR 24.62
15.Dec 400 4 3.82 2222 2nd 2½ Swifty Does It EarlyPace,Mid,EveryChance 24.07 +10 25.4 15/8F A2 24.37
06.Dec 400 4 3.80 2222 1st 1¼ Finsley Gate EarlyPace,Middle,Led4 24.13 N 25.1 11/8F A3 *24.13

MARCH ON LUNA (M)
Runs: 14  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mr.G.E.Watson

12.Jan 277 3 Solo (Yrmth) Middle 16.28 N 29.9 T 16.28
27.Dec 400 4 3.87 6663 2nd 5¼ Undergroundnicky MissedBreak,Middle,Bumped1 24.19 N 30.3 4/6F OR 24.61
19.Dec 400 5 3.65 1222 1st ½ Innfield Melody QAway,Mid,Bmp1,LedRunIn 24.23 N 30.5 8/13F OR 24.23
08.Dec 500 5 4.93 2111 1st 2¾ Skyfall Mini (Notts) EP,SnLd,Mid 29.76 N 30.7 7/4J OR 29.76
28.Nov 400 6 3.68 1111 1st 3¾ Zenith Impact QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 23.74 +20 30.3 2/1 OR *23.94
17.Nov 277 3 Solo (Yrmth) Middle 16.13 +10 29.8 T 16.23

UNCLE ED (W)
Runs: 25  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mr.A.Head

02.Jan 400 6 3.73 2566 6th 12½ Vermithor EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&3 23.74 +30 32.2 4/1 OR 25.04
27.Dec 400 6 3.76 2122 2nd ½ Silver Bucks EPace,Mid,LedRnUpTo2,RnOn 24.29 N 32.2 2/1F OR *24.33
19.Dec 400 3 3.85 3233 3rd 6¾ Jacktavern Don Mid,BaulkedRunUp,Bumped1 23.96 N 32.2 13/8F OR 24.50
13.Dec 285 6 3-2- 2nd 4 Avarua Lake (Hove) MiddleToWide,ClearRun 16.24 N 32.4 9/4 OR 16.56
06.Dec 285 4 1-1- 1st 4¼ Oriental Cory (Hove) QAw,Middle,ALed 16.53 N 32.4 T3 16.53
11.Apr 400 5 3.73 1111 1st 6½ Katsumoto QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 23.90 N 31.2 4/7F OR 23.90



Friday, 16 January 2026 | 3

Meeting 13Friday, 16 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Mark Wallis (Unatt)
bkw d Burgess Bucks - Limini De'23 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Flytline - Droopys Meteor Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
(Season 06.Au'24) bk b Malachi - Geelo Celticgold Ap'23 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Best - Mucky Harbour Mr'24 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Tip Top Ariel Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Ballymac Wild - Silver Dollar Ap'22 Ir

Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 2
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:53 Race 3
400m (OR3)

BIG 60 FOR FARFI DEANOS DASH
ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 STANDARD - HEAT 2

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

VERMITHOR
Runs: 16  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mwd Partnership

02.Jan 400 1 3.77 4111 1st 5 Bombay Buck EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 23.74 +30 36.4 2/1F OR 24.04
19.Dec 400 2 3.85 5444 2nd 2¾ Silver Bucks Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCk3 23.98 +10 36.5 9/4F OR 24.30
12.Dec 400 1 3.80 4444 4th 4½ Silver Bucks Rails,Bumped1&¼ 23.90 +10 36.5 7/4F OR3 24.36
05.Dec 400 1 3.83 3111 1st 3¼ Silver Bucks Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.08 N 36.4 11/8F OR3 24.08
28.Nov 400 1 3.80 2221 1st ¾ Whitewood Lenny Rails,Led¾ 23.83 +20 36.5 5/6F OR *24.03
22.Nov 264 2 4-3- 3rd 1¾ Droopys Version (Monm) MissedBrk,Rails,Crowded1 15.48 N 36.1 7/4J OR 15.63

ZENITH IMPACT
Runs: 29  1sts: 9  2nds: 5

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

10.Jan 491 1 3.08 1122 2nd 6½ Lets Go Girl (CPark) RlsToMid,LdTo½ 28.99 -20 27.9 4/1 OR 29.31
02.Jan 400 4 3.78 5433 3rd 3 Undergroundnicky SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 23.63 +30 27.9 9/2 OR 24.17
27.Dec 400 2 3.85 5554 4th 6¾ Undergroundnicky ModAw,RlsToMid,Blk1,Bmp3 24.19 N 27.9 3/1 OR 24.74
19.Dec 400 3 3.79 3554 4th 8 March On Luna RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&2&3 24.23 N 28.0 9/2 OR 24.87
09.Dec 400 2 3.79 2222 1st 2½ Bacon Burrger EPace,RailsToMiddle,Led4 24.18 N 27.7 11/4 A1 24.18
24.Oct 400 1 3.74 1111 1st 1¾ Bombay Buck QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.01 N 27.8 10/3 OR3 *24.01

YAHOO MAREIKE
Runs: 56  1sts: 15  2nds: 17

Mr.G.L.Curtis

10.Jan 400 2 3.83 4444 3rd 4 Bubbly Thunder Rails,ForcedToCheck1 24.19 N 29.1 6/4F A1 24.51
02.Jan 400 2 3.79 5222 2nd Hd Blackburnybullet SAway,Rls,Bmp1,ChlNearLine 23.68 +30 29.4 3/1 OR 24.00
27.Dec 400 2 3.80 4333 3rd 3½ Carmelfromcanew ModeratelyAway,Rails 23.90 N 29.0 10/3 OR 24.18
19.Dec 400 2 3.90 6322 2nd 3¼ Jacktavern Don Rails,BumpedRunUp 23.96 N 28.9 15/8 OR 24.22
12.Dec 400 2 3.83 5666 6th 6¾ Silver Bucks Rails,CrowdedRnUp,Bumped1 23.90 +10 29.0 3/1 OR3 24.54
21.Nov 400 4 3.72 1111 1st 2¾ Carmelfromcanew QAway,Rls,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 23.85 +10 28.8 5/2 OR3 *23.95

BLACKBURNYBULLET (M)
Runs: 9  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.N.T.Blackburn

10.Jan 277 5 2-2- 2nd 3¼ Pro Parker (CPark) Mid,ClrRun 16.22 -10 33.2 4/1 OR 16.38
02.Jan 400 5 3.64 1111 1st Hd Yahoo Mareike QAway,MidToRls,Bmp1,ALed 23.68 +30 32.9 7/1 OR 23.98
27.Dec 400 5 3.81 5444 5th 7¼ Carmelfromcanew ModAway,Middle,Crowded1 23.90 N 32.8 8/1 OR 24.49
22.Dec 305 5 3-2- 2nd 3¾ Da Don (Notts) ClrRun,Rls-Mid 17.69 N 32.6 15/8 OR3 17.99
12.Dec 400 3 3.69 1233 3rd 4 Tally Ho Socks QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 23.99 N 32.8 11/4 IV 24.31
04.Dec 400 4 3.69 1111 1st 6½ Peppered Sean QAway,MidToRls,ALed 23.85 N 33.2 T4 Clrng *23.85

CARMELFROMCANEW (M)
Runs: 31  1sts: 14  2nds: 7

Ken Loves An Orange

10.Jan 400 4 3.77 3333 2nd 2¾ Bubbly Thunder Middle,ForcedToCheck1&3 24.19 N 34.0 13/8 A1 24.41
02.Jan 400 3 3.69 3433 3rd 4¾ Blackburnybullet EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&3 23.68 +30 33.6 13/8F OR 24.36
27.Dec 400 3 3.68 2111 1st 1½ Bombay Buck EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 23.90 N 33.3 4/1 OR *23.90
09.Dec 400 4 3.86 5444 4th 5¾ Zenith Impact Middle,Bumped1&3 24.18 N 33.2 13/8F A1 24.64
28.Nov 400 6 3.75 3334 4th 3¼ Droopys Rarity EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 23.85 +20 33.6 9/4F OR3 24.31
21.Nov 400 5 3.83 3222 2nd 2¾ Yahoo Mareike Middle,Bumped1 23.85 +10 33.4 7/4F OR3 24.17

SILVER BUCKS (M)
Runs: 59  1sts: 22  2nds: 13

Rachel And The Boys

10.Jan 400 3 3.79 4433 3rd 2¾ Piemans Goalie Middle,BumpedRunUp 23.85 +20 33.5 11/4 A1 24.27
02.Jan 400 4 3.81 5344 3rd 5¼ Vermithor Middle,Bumped1&¼ 23.74 +30 33.8 6/1 OR 24.46
27.Dec 400 5 3.78 3211 1st ½ Uncle Ed EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 24.29 N 33.2 3/1 OR 24.29
19.Dec 400 4 3.72 1111 1st 2¾ Vermithor QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 23.98 +10 33.2 8/1 OR 24.08
12.Dec 400 4 3.75 3333 1st Nk Whitewood Lenny Middle,LedNearLine 23.90 +10 33.3 14/1 OR3 *24.00
05.Dec 400 4 3.79 2222 2nd 3¼ Vermithor EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.08 N 33.3 9/1 OR3 24.34
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Burr
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Abbeyside Megzy Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Craig Morris (Yrmth)
(Season 30.Jn'25) f b Grangeview Ten - Florence Cake Fb'24 Ir

3
White

David Lee
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Laughil Anna Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bebd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Mustang Kay Cee Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Glengar Bale - Stormy Cheeky Ja'24 Ir

6
Stripes

David Mullins
bk d Broadstand Bono - Happy Girl Oc'22 Ir

Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 3

19:13 Race 4
400m (OR2)

CORAL SILVER MAIDEN - 1ST SEMI FINAL
First Two Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 23rd January 2026

1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £700

OBI KENOBY
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

The Midas Syndicate

09.Jan 400 1 3.75 2222 2nd 1 Dinner Charlie Rails,Crowded1&4,Blk½ 24.30 -10 31.2 9/2 OR2 24.28
02.Jan 400 1 3.88 6666 6th 9 Newtown Champ SAway,Rls,Bmp1,Baulked3 23.70 +30 31.1 5/2F A2 24.72
20.Dec 400 1 3.88 4322 2nd Hd Stradeen Spirit Rails,Bumped1,Led¾TNrLn 24.57 -20 31.1 9/4J A2 24.39
08.Dec 400 2 3.88 6666 6th 10¾ Dinner Charlie Rails,BadlyBaulked1,FcdTCk3 24.10 N 30.9 4/1 A2 24.96
02.Dec 400 1 3.91 6444 4th 5¾ Caspers Buddy Rails,Bumped1 24.19 N 30.9 3/1 A2 24.65
22.Nov 400 1 3.85 2111 1st ¾ Vinegarhill Lar EPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.15 +10 30.7 15/8F A3 *24.25

TRAVEL SAFE
Runs: 25  1sts: 7  2nds: 11

NGL Syndicate

09.Jan 400 1 3.78 3222 2nd 2¼ Seomra Hachi Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.12 -10 29.2 2/1F OR2 *24.20
31.Dec 400 1 3.91 2222 2nd 3 Caister Kay ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.12 +10 29.2 T2 24.46
20.Dec 462 1 5.28 1222 3rd 2½ Rolo Sabbath (Yrmth) QAw,Rls 27.86 N 29.0 5/2F A1 28.07
13.Dec 462 1 5.22 1111 1st Nk Good Extra (Yrmth) Rls,ALd 28.03 -20 28.8 15/8F A1 27.83
01.Dec 462 1 5.27 4111 2nd SH Tommys Cha (Yrmth) Rls,LdCrd1 28.10 N 28.4 15/8F A1 28.11
24.Nov 462 1 5.32 3111 4th 2½ Cappy Cailin (Yrmth) Rls,Ld1-4 27.99 N 28.2 11/4 A1 28.20

LAUGHIL DAVE (M)
Runs: 13  1sts: 8  2nds: 1

Mr.D.W.Lee

09.Jan 400 4 3.69 1111 1st 1¼ Our Bob QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.32 -10 32.0 5/1 OR2 24.22
03.Jan 400 4 3.67 1111 1st 3 Jaykay Seven QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.12 +20 31.7 2/1F A2 24.32
29.Dec 400 4 3.66 1111 1st ½ Bubbly Everest QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.13 +10 32.3 6/4F A3 24.23
23.Dec 400 4 3.77 1111 1st 3¼ Rapido Jane QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.21 N 32.1 9/4F A4 *24.21
16.Dec 400 4 3.79 2111 2nd SH Pips Rosie EPace,Mid,Led1ToNearLine 24.53 -10 31.8 11/4F A4 24.44
08.Dec 400 3 3.65 1233 4th 3¼ Piemans Fletch QuickAw,FcdTCk&Bmp1 24.30 N 31.8 3/1 A4 24.57

FUNKY ADZ (M)
Runs: 11  1sts: 0  2nds: 5

Funky Monk Essex Syndicate

09.Jan 400 5 3.83 3111 2nd 2½ Breffni Una EPace,MidToWide,Led¼TRnIn 24.45 -10 35.5 8/1 OR2 24.55
31.Dec 225 4 Solo MiddleToWide 13.52 +5 35.0 T xLame 13.57
18.Dec 225 4 1-1- 1st 3¾ Bubbly Athena QuickAway,Middle,ALed 13.56 +5 35.1 T2 xLame 13.61
19.Nov 400 5 3.81 2223 4th 2¼ Innfield Melody EPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.29 +10 34.8 9/4F A1 24.57
14.Nov 400 6 3.78 2222 2nd 3½ Laughil Dan EPace,MidToWide,EveryChance 23.88 +10 34.6 10/3 OR *24.26
07.Nov 400 6 3.82 4443 4th 7 Bacon Burrger MidToWide,Bmp1,FcdToCk4 24.14 +10 34.7 5/1 OR 24.80

STORMY PAT (W)
Runs: 21  1sts: 8  2nds: 3

Mr.G.L.Brown

09.Jan 400 6 3.71 1111 2nd ½ Zenith Legend QAway,Wide,LedToRunIn 24.05 -10 33.3 2/1 OR2 *23.99
31.Dec 400 5 3.80 Solo Wide 24.27 +10 33.3 T xLame 24.37
09.Dec 400 5 3.89 4555 5th 9 Zenith Impact MiddleToWide,Bumped1&3 24.18 N 32.8 10/3 A1 24.90
18.Nov 400 5 3.79 3555 5th 7¾ Bacon Burrger EarlyPace,MidToWide,Bmp1 23.97 N 33.3 5/2 A1 24.59
12.Nov 400 6 3.88 5444 4th 5½ Alan The First MissedBreak,Wide,Bumped1 24.32 +10 33.5 8/13F A1 24.86
07.Nov 400 5 3.68 1111 1st 2¼ Bubbly Thunder QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 23.89 +10 33.4 4/5F A1 23.99

PIEMANS FLETCH (W)
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Piemans Racing Club

09.Jan 400 6 3.94 6433 3rd 4 Breffni Una MissedBreak,Wide 24.45 -10 38.7 9/4 OR2 24.67
02.Jan 400 6 3.73 2222 4th 6¾ My Lil Bella EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped3 23.75 +30 38.5 13/8F A1 24.59
27.Dec 400 6 3.65 1111 1st 5¾ Katsumoto QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.16 N 38.6 13/8F A1 24.16
20.Dec 400 6 3.73 3555 5th 5¾ Dinner Charlie MissedBreak,Wide,Bumped1 24.05 +10 38.3 9/4 A1 24.61
13.Dec 400 6 3.59 2111 1st 3¼ Brindle Moon EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 23.98 +10 38.3 7/2 A3 *24.08
08.Dec 400 6 3.63 2111 1st ½ Peace Is Tough EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 24.30 N 38.8 9/4F A4 24.30
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Clear Mountain Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Daniel Brabon (CPark)
bkw d Fromposttopillar - Queen Beyonce Jy'24 Br

3
White

Cornelius Condon (Towc)
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Ballyhimikin Pip Nv'23 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green (Hove)
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Newinn Lisa Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Skywalker Canny - Blackwalk Joanne Sp'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Jason Heath (Hove)
bd d Seomra Nate - Cashen Gobi Sp'23 Ir

Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 4

19:33 Race 5
400m (OR2)

CORAL SILVER MAIDEN - 2ND SEMI FINAL
1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £700

REBEL ELIZABETH
Runs: 17  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mr.C.Leech

09.Jan 400 1 3.79 1111 1st 2½ Mob Moretti QAway,RailsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.47 -10 28.6 6/1 OR2 *24.37
31.Dec 400 2 3.92 1111 1st Dis Ruadhans Boy QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.29 +10 28.6 T3 24.39
16.Nov 245 3 3-3- 4th 12½ Beachgrove Lad (Pelaw) RlsMid,Crd2 14.34 +5 27.7 3/1 OR 15.39
11.Nov 435 1 5.53 2122 3rd 4¼ Yates (Pelaw) Rls,EP,Led2-¾ 26.21 -20 27.5 7/2 A3 26.35
04.Nov 435 2 5.55 2222 2nd 4½ Up To Mischief (Pelaw) MiddleToRails,2ndFr1 25.94 N 27.4 8/1 A3 26.30
30.Oct 245 2 3-1- 1st Hd Basher (Pelaw) Rls,EP,Led½ 14.98 -5 27.6 5/2J D2 14.93

KING FLOYD
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

K.S.S. Syndicate

09.Jan 400 2 3.95 5664 3rd 4 Rebel Elizabeth Rails,BumpedRunUp&2 24.47 -10 33.6 10/3 OR2 24.69
31.Dec 400 2 3.91 2211 1st 4¾ King Pharlap EPace,Rls,FcdToCk¼,Led2 24.14 +10 32.6 T2 *24.24
23.Dec 491 1 3.08 2555 6th 7¾ Coolavanny Sissy (CPark) RlsToMid,EP,Crd1&3 29.61 N 32.7 3/1 A1 30.23
13.Dec 491 1 3.15 3233 3rd 7½ Witton Mac (CPark) RlsToMid,Crd1 29.38 -10 32.3 10/3 A1 29.89
06.Dec 491 2 3.07 2112 3rd 3½ Bumble Belles (CPark) EP,Rls,SnLdTo¾ 29.32 -10 32.5 7/4F A1 29.50
28.Nov 491 2 3.16 Solo (CPark) Rls 29.90 -40 31.5 T xFall 29.50

WESTWAY DANCER (M)
Runs: 14  1sts: 7  2nds: 1

Mr.R.G.Batten

09.Jan 400 4 3.85 5533 3rd 1¾ Dinner Charlie MiddleToWide,EveryChance 24.30 -10 36.6 11/8F OR2 24.34
31.Dec 400 5 3.88 Solo Wide 24.04 +10 37.0 T *24.14
26.Dec 270 4 4-4- 3rd 2 Archies Gamble (Towc) MidToWide,Crd½ 16.06 -N 37.3 5/2 D1 16.22
16.Dec 270 5 3-2- 1st 1½ Ari Up (Towc) MidToWide,Ld2 15.80 +5 37.1 8/11F D1 15.85
09.Dec 270 5 5-1- 1st SH Mustang Razor (Towc) MidToWide,MsdBrk,Chl2,LdNrLn 15.83 +5 36.7 6/4F D1 15.88
30.Nov 270 4 1-1- 1st 1¾ Mustang Razor (Towc) MidToWide,EP,SnLd 15.90 N 36.7 11/8F D1 15.90

MOB MORETTI (M)
Runs: 10  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mob Squad

09.Jan 400 5 3.81 2222 2nd 2½ Rebel Elizabeth EPace,Middle,Bumped¾&4 24.47 -10 35.2 7/2 OR2 24.57
02.Jan 400 5 3.74 1111 1st 6 Mob Momentum QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.13 +30 35.1 T3 *24.43
19.Dec 285 4 5-4- 5th 10 Mavis Minger (Hove) SAw,BumpedRunIn 16.45 N 35.0 4/1 D1 17.26
08.Dec 285 4 Solo (Hove) Middle 16.61 +5 35.2 T 16.66
04.Dec 500 4 3.69 4444 5th 11 Senahel Pikachu (Hove) Middle,Crowded1&2&3 29.72 +10 35.2 8/1 A2 30.71
26.Nov 500 4 3.61 3224 5th 14 Beloved Brenda (Hove) EP,Crowded1,BBlk3 29.86 -10 35.6 4/1 A2 30.88

DINNER CHARLIE (M)
Runs: 65  1sts: 19  2nds: 9

Tdc Global Investors

09.Jan 400 5 3.66 1111 1st 1 Obi Kenoby QAway,Mid,Bmp½,AlwaysLed 24.30 -10 32.4 2/1 OR2 24.20
26.Dec 400 3 3.91 6322 4th 2¾ Bacon Burrger Middle,ForcedToCheckRunUp 24.33 N 32.2 4/1 A1 24.55
20.Dec 400 3 3.63 1111 1st 2¾ Piemans Goalie QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.05 +10 32.0 7/2 A1 24.15
08.Dec 400 4 3.67 1111 1st 5½ Our Bob QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.10 N 32.5 9/4F A2 *24.10
02.Dec 400 4 3.87 3222 2nd 3¼ Caspers Buddy Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.19 N 31.9 15/8F A2 24.45
28.Nov 400 4 3.64 1112 3rd ¾ Rapido Rosin QAway,Middle,LedToBmp3 24.30 +20 32.1 9/4 OR 24.57

SEOMRA HACHI (W)
Runs: 35  1sts: 13  2nds: 10

Mr.A.T.J.Davey,Mr.I.M.Duplock,Mr.D.Williams

09.Jan 400 5 3.71 1111 1st 2¼ Travel Safe QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.12 -10 33.3 7/1 OR2 *24.02
31.Dec 400 6 3.86 2222 2nd 3¾ Breffni Una Wide,Baulked2 24.40 +10 33.6 T2 24.80
24.Dec 500 6 3.57 4111 1st ½ Broncos Bullet (Hove) EP,Wide,SoonLed 29.80 N 33.7 7/2 A1 29.80
19.Dec 500 6 3.55 1222 2nd 1 Slick Mick (Hove) QAw,Wide,LedTo¼ 29.76 N 34.0 9/2 A1 29.84
14.Dec 450 5 5555 5th 7¼ Coppice Ferry (Oxfrd) Wide,SAw,(HT) 26.85 -20 33.9 20/1 OR 27.23
09.Dec 450 6 1111 1st 3¼ Miss Newbury (Oxfrd) Wide,EP,ALed,Crd4,(HT) 27.48 -20 33.6 T3 Intro 27.28
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
bd d Droopys Sydney - Queen Lilly Nv'23 Ir

2
Blue

John Simpson
(Season Unknown) bk b Pestana - Two Bucks Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Jamie Kingsley (Hove)
(Season Unknown) bebdw b Pestana - Breffni Comet Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

David Mullins
be d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Sweet Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

Simon Deakin (DunsP/Notts)
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Unwanted Advise Sp'23 Ir

6
Stripes

David Lee
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Bo Bobbity Sp'23 Ir

Prize Money Today Is £7,250 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0

19:53 Race 6
400m (OR2)

CORAL SILVER MAIDEN - 3RD SEMI FINAL
ZENITH KINDY HATRICK RACE

1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £700

ZENITH KINDY
Runs: 13  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

09.Jan 400 2 3.79 4444 3rd 5¼ Laughil Dave Rails,Blk1,Crowded2,RanOn 24.32 -10 34.3 1/2F OR2 24.64
05.Jan 400 1 3.75 4311 1st 4½ Innfield Melody Rails,Bumped1,Led½ 23.80 +10 34.2 4/9F A1 23.90
30.Dec 400 2 3.79 2111 1st 7¾ Droopys Swanky EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 23.78 N 34.5 6/4F A1 *23.78
17.Dec 400 1 3.80 2111 1st 5¼ Brindle Moon EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 23.80 +10 34.4 1/1F A3 23.90
11.Dec 400 2 3.86 Solo Rails 24.13 N 34.4 T ReQul 24.13
03.Dec 400 1 3.89 1111 1st 3¼ Rock Me Rosemary EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.26 N 34.1 T3 xLame 24.26

TWO STERLING
Runs: 24  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Mr.T.J.Brown,Mr.M.J.Roach,Mr.J.S.J.Simpson

09.Jan 400 2 3.77 4333 3rd 4¾ Seomra Hachi Rails,Bumped1 24.12 -10 27.7 3/1 OR2 24.40
27.Dec 400 1 3.76 2222 2nd ½ Siomhas Princess EarlyPace,Rails 24.40 N 27.7 5/1 A1 24.44
15.Dec 400 1 3.81 2222 2nd 4¼ Broadway Steel EarlyPace,Rails 23.97 +10 27.3 7/2 A1 24.41
09.Dec 400 1 3.83 5333 3rd 4¾ Tiermana Ziggy Rails,Bumped1&2 24.27 N 27.0 2/1F A1 24.65
22.Nov 400 1 3.84 3321 1st 1¼ Silver Bucks EarlyPace,Rails,Led¾ 24.09 +10 27.6 3/1 A2 *24.19
15.Nov 400 1 3.80 3112 2nd 1¾ Stradeen Spirit EPace,Rls,Bmp&Led1ToCrd3 24.65 +10 27.6 13/8F A2 24.89

BREFFNI UNA (M)
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.M.Clark

09.Jan 400 3 3.86 1322 1st 2½ Funky Adz QAway,Middle,LedRunIn 24.45 -10 25.7 9/2 OR2 *24.35
31.Dec 400 3 3.89 1111 1st 3¾ Seomra Hachi QuickAway,Mid,Bmp2,ALed 24.40 +10 26.2 T2 24.50
24.Dec 500 3 3.51 1111 1st 3¾ Ballyborna Lad (Hove) QAw,Middle,ALed 29.32 +30 26.2 11/8F A3 29.62
14.Dec 500 3 3.59 3333 2nd 2¾ Boom Boom Bullet (Hove) Middle,Baulked1,BlkWide4 29.66 +10 26.1 7/4F A3 29.99
07.Dec 450 4 1444 4th 3¼ Ballymac Drasher (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,Bmp1&4(HT) 27.24 -40 26.1 11/2 OR2 27.10
30.Nov 450 3 1222 2nd 1¼ Swift Quarter (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,SltCrd1,(HT) 27.13 -20 26.0 4/5F OR2 27.04

ZENITH LEGEND (M)
Runs: 24  1sts: 2  2nds: 5

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

09.Jan 400 5 3.80 2222 1st ½ Stormy Pat EPace,Middle,Bmp1,LedRnIn 24.05 -10 32.6 8/1 OR2 *23.95
02.Jan 575 4 13.74 3333 3rd 3¾ The Other Winx Middle,RanOn 34.80 +45 32.7 5/1 OR 35.55
27.Dec 575 5 14.07 3666 6th 11½ Chelms Charmer EPace,Mid,BadlyBmp1,Bmp3 35.28 N 32.2 7/2 OR 36.20
19.Dec 575 4 13.96 3333 2nd 3 Bluejig Outlaw Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 35.41 N 32.4 2/1 OR 35.65
14.Dec 500 5 4.18 4544 4th 6 Happy Jet (Towc) Mid,Crd1 29.16 -10 32.5 10/1 OR 29.54
07.Dec 450 1 3444 4th 4½ Ernie Webb Mate (Oxfrd) Rls,Bmp1,FcdTCk¼(HT) 27.12 -40 32.5 10/1 OR2 27.09

SHARBEN INVICTUS (M)
Runs: 20  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Englandwalesdivide

09.Jan 400 3 3.82 4333 3rd 8½ Zenith Legend Middle,Bumped1 24.05 -10 32.2 12/1 OR2 24.63
31.Dec 400 4 3.83 1111 1st Nk Toomuchchat QAw,Mid,Bmp4,ALed,HeldOn 24.29 +10 32.8 T2 *24.39
19.Dec 480 3 3.04 3322 2nd 2¾ Lynnia St David (DunsP) EP,Mid,Crd1,AHandy 28.95 -10 32.4 5/2 A2 29.07
10.Dec 480 4 3.03 1111 1st ¾ Lynnia Max (DunsP) EP,Mid,ALed 28.96 -20 32.4 15/8 A3 28.76
04.Dec 480 3 3.01 1111 1st 1½ Tantalising Joy (DunsP) EP,Mid,ALed 29.05 -20 32.3 5/6F A4 28.85
27.Nov 480 3 3.01 2111 2nd ½ Lov De Nitelife (DunsP) EP,Mid,SnLed-NrLn 28.85 -10 32.1 7/2 A4 28.79

OUR BOB (W)
Runs: 18  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Miss.R.M.Resnick,Mr.A.W.Shaves

09.Jan 400 6 3.77 3222 2nd 1¼ Laughil Dave Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.32 -10 34.0 18/1 OR2 24.32
03.Jan 400 6 3.76 5333 4th 5½ Laughil Dave Wide,ForcedToCheck1 24.12 +20 34.4 9/2 A2 24.76
26.Dec 400 6 3.75 1111 1st 1 Miami Yeats QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.30 +10 34.3 9/4F A3 24.40
19.Dec 400 5 3.90 6454 3rd 7½ Siomhas Princess SlowAway,Wide,Bumped¼ 23.98 N 34.1 9/2 A2 24.58
13.Dec 400 6 3.74 2222 2nd 2 Terrys Dream EPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.01 +20 34.2 9/2 A2 24.37
02.Dec 400 6 3.74 1111 1st 6¼ Gunman QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.00 +10 34.0 10/3 A4 *24.10
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Glenn Foot (Pelaw)
bkw d Droopys Sydney - Ballyverry Sarah Jn'22 Ir

2
Blue

Mark Wallis (Unatt)
be d Droopys Sydney - Dolce Vita Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Mark Wallis (Unatt)
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Magical Bale - Fabulous Pearl Jy'21 Br

4
Black

Mark Wallis (Unatt)
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Grangeview Ten - Coonough Dolly Oc'21 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Maxine Locke
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Dunquin Anna Ap'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 1 - N/R - Trap 5 Keylogues Runner - W/D - Lame 15/1 @ 1.24pm - Vacant Trap

20:13 Race 7
575m (OR1)

CORAL ESSEX VASE - 1ST SEMI FINAL
First Two Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 23rd January 2026

1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £625

ANTIGUA KESTREL
Runs: 41  1sts: 14  2nds: 12

Mr.S.Gardiner

09.Jan 575 1 13.32 1111 1st 4½ Gary The Arb QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 34.99 N 35.6 3/1 OR1 *34.99
28.Dec 500 2 4.10 4433 2nd 2 Tre Cool (Towc) Rls,EP,Chl&Crd1,RanOn 29.43 N 36.1 5/4F OR 29.60
13.Dec 500 1 3.63 4555 3rd 4 Cloheena Boyce (Hove) Blk1&¼,Railed,RanOn 29.45 N 36.0 8/15F OR 29.77
06.Dec 515 4 4.31 1222 3rd 2¾ Underground Arlo (Hove) QAw,RlsRunUp,Crd1&3&4 30.07 N 35.9 2/1 OR1 30.30
29.Nov 515 4 4.37 1111 1st 6¼ Ower Cracker (Hove) QAw,Railed,AlwaysLed 29.96 N 35.6 8/11F OR1 29.96
09.Nov 500 3 3.56 4433 2nd 1 Noellie (Hove) Railed,Crd1,RanOn 29.00 N 35.8 8/1 OR1 29.08

TABLE TOPPERS
Runs: 39  1sts: 11  2nds: 9

Mwd Partnership

09.Jan 575 1 13.88 5332 2nd 6½ Tiffield Tarquin ModeratelyAway,Rails 34.94 N 36.4 6/4 OR1 35.46
02.Jan 575 1 13.45 2111 1st 1¼ Untold Ariary EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 34.82 +50 36.5 T2 *35.32
28.Dec 500 1 4.06 3433 2nd 1¾ Slick Sentinel (Towc) MidToRls,FcdToCk¼,FinWell 28.96 -10 37.1 4/1 OR 29.00
13.Dec 515 4 4.43 4455 5th 10½ Proper Heiress (Hove) Railed,Baulked1 29.39 N 36.3 33/1 OR1 30.23
06.Dec 515 5 4.43 3433 2nd 7¾ Proper Heiress (Hove) Railed,Baulked1,RanOn 29.83 N 36.2 25/1 OR1 30.46
29.Nov 515 5 4.52 4444 3rd 7½ Antigua Kestrel (Hove) Railed,Baulked3 29.96 N 36.4 11/4 OR1 30.57

FABULOUS SONIQUE
Runs: 105  1sts: 44  2nds: 26

Mwd Partnership

09.Jan 575 3 13.63 1111 2nd ½ Bacon Frazzles QAway,Rails,LedToRunIn 35.40 N 27.2 5/6F OR1 35.44
02.Jan 575 4 13.38 2222 2nd 8¼ Gary The Arb EarlyPace,Rails,(TkRec) 34.40 +45 27.0 7/4 OR 35.51
28.Dec 500 2 Solo (Towc) Rls,(HndTm) 29.43 -20 27.3 T Intro 29.23
19.Dec 575 2 13.32 1111 1st 2 Izzys Tenpin QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 34.94 +20 27.3 9/4 OR 35.14
12.Dec 575 1 13.49 3211 1st Nk Bacon Frazzles EPace,Rails,Led2,HeldOn 35.21 N 27.2 8/13F OR 35.21
05.Dec 575 1 13.42 1111 1st 6½ Aayamza Legend QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 35.12 N 27.0 4/6F OR *35.12

NEW DESTINY
Runs: 66  1sts: 38  2nds: 12

Mwd Partnership

09.Jan 575 2 13.93 5542 2nd 1½ Burrows Charm ModAway,Rails,Crd5,RanOn 35.48 N 31.0 4/7F OR1 *35.60
29.Dec 491 2 3.09 1122 2nd 2¼ Rackethall Brute (CPark) RlsToMid,LdTo½ 28.80 -10 31.3 T2 Intro 28.89
13.Dec 500 2 3.51 1111 1st 9¾ Slick Sabo (Hove) QAw,Railed,ALed,DrwClr 28.98 N 30.8 1/3F OR 28.98
30.Nov 650 1 4444 5th 8½ Romeo Empire (Oxfrd) Rls,SAw,(HT) 39.32 -30 30.8 8/11F OR1 39.70
22.Nov 630 1 12.50 Solo (Monm) Rails 37.98 -25 30.8 T Intro 37.73
17.Oct 575 1 13.91 2222 1st 2 Fabulous Sonique Rails,Bumped1,Led6 35.42 -30 30.8 15/8 OR1 35.12

VACANT

RACENIGHT MIKEY (W)
Runs: 28  1sts: 8  2nds: 4

Lot Twenty Nine

09.Jan 575 6 14.07 5544 3rd 5 Newinn Deejay SAw,Wide,Bmp1,FcdTCkSough 35.69 N 35.3 9/2 OR1 36.09
02.Jan 575 6 13.84 1222 3rd 6¾ Silverhill Adam QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1 34.88 +45 35.7 5/2 OR *35.87
20.Dec 491 4 3.09 2233 2nd 8¼ Ballymac Blanco (CPark) MidToWide,Crd1&RnIn 28.64 N 36.0 6/5F OR 29.30
13.Dec 491 5 3.00 2322 2nd Nk Gingers Prince (CPark) MidToWide,ChlRnIn 28.96 -10 36.3 7/4F OR3 28.89
06.Dec 491 4 3.10 1222 1st ½ Moody Rudy (CPark) MidToWide,BCrd1,LdNrLn 29.35 -10 36.5 8/11F OR3 29.25
12.Sep 575 6 13.78 3321 1st ¾ Droopys Invent EarlyPace,Wide,Led4 35.66 N 35.0 6/4F OR 35.66
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Craig Morris (Yrmth)
fw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Billys Diva Jn'23 Ir

(Res)

2
Blue

Mark Wallis (Unatt)
be d Ballymac Bolger - Silverhill Joyce Au'22 Ir

3
White

Belinda Green (Hove)
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Change Me Fb'23 Ir

4
Black

Jamie Kingsley (Hove)
bk d Good Cody - Ballyhimikin Hun Ap'23 Ir

5
Orange

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bew b Ballymac Bolger - Kiwi Kaye Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Sally Johnson (Towc)
(Season Unknown) bd b Coolavanny Hoffa - Oi Oi Upenalty My'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 2 - N/R - Trap 1 Bacardi Bullet - W/D - Lame - 15/1 - @10.35am Res Runs

20:33 Race 8
575m (OR1)

CORAL ESSEX VASE - 2ND SEMI FINAL
1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £700

CHELMS CHARMER
Runs: 17  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mrs.M.James,Mr.J.Wright

09.Jan 575 1 14.16 6665 3rd 5 Newinn Deejay Rails,ForcedToCheck1&3 35.69 N 33.1 10/3 OR1 36.09
27.Dec 575 1 13.51 1111 1st 9¾ My Girl Navy QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 35.28 N 33.3 7/2 OR *35.28
20.Dec 659 1 16.31 2111 3rd 2¼ Pavilion Colleen (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,Ld1-RnIn 40.72 N 33.8 10/11F S1 40.90
13.Dec 462 2 5.41 3444 4th 4½ Laugh Alot (Yrmth) MidTRls,Crd-1&1,BCrd¼ 27.90 -20 33.4 6/1 A1 28.07
08.Dec 462 1 5.35 4444 3rd 7¼ Outdoor Cracker (Yrmth) MidTRls,Crd-1,Blk1 27.53 +20 33.5 4/1 A1 28.31
03.Dec 462 1 5.38 3322 2nd 1½ Kilara Reaper (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,CrdStt&3 27.75 +10 33.0 6/5F A1 27.97

SILVERHILL ADAM
Runs: 14  1sts: 7  2nds: 1

Mwd Partnership

09.Jan 575 1 13.98 5644 3rd 2¾ Out The Blue MsdBrk,RlsToMid,FcdTCk2,Bmp3 35.30 N 32.9 4/6F OR1 35.52
02.Jan 575 1 13.73 2111 1st 6¼ Bacon Frazzles EarlyPace,Rls,Bumped&Led1 34.88 +45 32.7 4/7F OR *35.33
28.Dec 500 3 4.09 1665 4th 2¾ Tre Cool (Towc) Rls,Disp-Crd1,RanOn 29.43 N 33.3 3/1 OR 29.64
21.Dec 500 4 4.17 5544 3rd 5 Slick Sentinel (Towc) Rls,Bmp1 28.88 N 33.8 4/1 OR 29.28
13.Dec 500 2 3.61 3444 5th 4¾ Cloheena Boyce (Hove) Baulked1&¼,RlsToMid 29.45 N 33.2 11/4 OR 29.84
20.Sep 575 2 13.51 2211 1st 6¼ Noirs News EarlyPace,Rails,Led2 34.84 +15 33.5 2/5F OR 34.99

LILYS BULLET
Runs: 27  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

09.Jan 575 2 14.01 6665 3rd 2 Bacon Frazzles SAw,RlsToMid,Crd2,RanOn 35.40 N 33.7 11/1 OR1 *35.56
02.Jan 575 2 14.30 6665 5th 6½ Newinn Deejay RailsToMid,ForcedToCk1 34.80 +45 33.2 5/1 OR 35.77
24.Dec 500 2 3.72 Solo (Hove) RlsToMid,WideRunIn 29.23 +20 33.1 T 29.43
14.Dec 650 1 Solo (Oxfrd) RlsTMid(HT) 40.45 -45 32.6 T Intro 40.00
08.Dec 500 1 3.78 Solo (Hove) MiddleToRails 29.52 +10 32.9 T 29.62
04.Jul 750 2 24.62 6641 1st 3 Gutsy Jet Rails,Blk1,Crowded3,Led7 47.55 +30 32.6 3/10F OR 47.85

BALLYHIMIKIN BEN (M)
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.M.Clark

09.Jan 575 4 13.86 5443 3rd 6¾ Antigua Kestrel SAway,MidToWide,Bmp1 34.99 N 33.6 14/1 OR1 *35.53
31.Dec 575 3 13.66 1111 1st 6¼ Keylogues Runner QAw,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 35.49 +20 33.6 T2 35.69
13.Dec 500 5 3.68 6555 4th 2½ Jacktavern Mojo (Hove) Middle,Crowded1&3 29.70 N 33.3 6/1 OR3 29.90
06.Dec 500 5 3.59 4433 2nd 4¼ Droopys Berries (Hove) Middle,RanOn 28.98 N 33.3 11/2 OR3 29.32
30.Nov 650 5 3222 3rd 4½ Venetian Mick (Oxfrd) Mid,EPace,(HT) 39.36 -30 33.5 3/1 OR2 39.43
23.Nov 650 3 2111 1st ¾ Fire Height Lila (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,SnLed,(HT) 39.45 -15 32.8 8/15F OR2 39.30

OUT THE BLUE (M)
Runs: 35  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Blue Chip Syndicate

09.Jan 575 4 13.50 1111 1st 1¼ Rolo Rosie QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 35.30 N 24.9 9/2 OR1 *35.30
02.Jan 575 5 13.84 6555 5th 13 Gary The Arb SAw,Mid,FcdTCk1,Bmp2&3,(TkRec) 34.40 +45 24.8 6/1 OR 35.89
27.Dec 575 5 13.48 1111 1st 7¼ Arthur Minute QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 35.38 N 25.0 6/5F OR 35.38
19.Dec 575 4 13.51 2111 1st 4¼ Whitewood Libre EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 35.16 +20 25.1 7/2 OR 35.36
13.Dec 491 2 3.08 2666 3rd 7¼ Half Jarred (CPark) Mid,Crd1 29.15 -10 25.3 15/8 OR 29.63
06.Dec 491 4 3.12 1111 1st ½ Lets Go Girl (CPark) Mid,QAw,ALd,HldOn 29.33 -10 25.6 6/1 OR 29.23

ROLO ROSIE (W)
Runs: 28  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Miss.S.M.Johnson

09.Jan 575 6 13.84 4433 2nd 1¼ Out The Blue Wide,Crowded2,RanOn 35.30 N 28.2 9/1 OR1 35.40
02.Jan 575 6 13.96 4444 4th 4 Newinn Deejay Wide,Bumped1 34.80 +45 27.8 6/1 OR 35.57
27.Dec 575 6 13.62 1134 3rd 3½ Bluejig Outlaw QAw,Wide,LedToBmp3&4 35.46 N 27.9 9/2 OR 35.74
12.Dec 750 6 24.08 2222 1st ½ Crossfield Roger Wide,Led8 47.48 N 28.0 7/4 OR 47.48
05.Dec 575 6 14.45 3444 3rd 16¼ Fabulous Sonique Wide,Bumped1&3 35.12 N 27.6 7/1 OR 36.42
28.Nov 575 5 13.65 2222 2nd 1½ Fabulous Sonique Wide,RanOn 35.03 +20 27.8 11/1 OR3 *35.35



Friday, 16 January 2026 | 9

Meeting 13Friday, 16 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bkw b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Sweet Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Jason Heath (Hove)
dkbd d Vulturi - Seomra Oreo Sp'22 Ir

3
White

Belinda Green (Hove)
dkbd d Dorotas Wildcat - Droopys Charm Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Mark Wallis (Unatt)
bk d Droopys Sydney - Newinn Cuckoo Ap'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Roy Peckham (Unatt)
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Swift Acoustic De'22 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 3 - N/R Trap 5 Bacon Frazzles W/D Lame 09/01/26 Trap Vacant

20:53 Race 9
575m (OR1)

CORAL ESSEX VASE - 3RD SEMI FINAL
1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £625

UNDERGROUND FIZZ
Runs: 19  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.B.J.Jenkins,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.A.J.Williams,Mr.D.D.Williams

09.Jan 575 1 13.64 2223 3rd 3¾ Burrows Charm EPace,RlsToMid,Chl4TBmp5 35.48 N 26.3 3/1 OR1 35.78
31.Dec 400 2 3.87 2111 1st 3¼ Rapido Rosin EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Led¼ 23.94 +10 26.3 T2 ReQul 24.04
18.Dec 400 2 3.93 Solo MiddleToRails 24.12 N 26.7 T ReQul 24.12
06.Dec 740 4 16.72 1334 5th 10 Mongys Wild (Hove) QAw,Railed,LedTo2 44.16 N 26.8 20/1 OR1 44.96
29.Nov 740 4 16.55 1123 3rd 12¾ Mongys Wild (Hove) QAw,Railed,LedTo3,Crd 44.13 N 27.0 10/1 OR1 45.15
31.Oct 575 2 13.54 1111 1st 2¼ Two Spot QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 35.00 +20 26.8 5/6F OR3 *35.20

BURROWS CHARM
Runs: 22  1sts: 6  2nds: 2

Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows

09.Jan 575 3 13.79 4431 1st 1½ New Destiny RailsToMiddle,Bmp&Led5 35.48 N 33.1 7/1 OR1 *35.48
31.Dec 400 3 3.83 1111 1st 3 Burrows Eclipse QAway,RlsToMid,ALed 23.84 +10 33.2 T2 23.94
27.Dec 515 3 4.46 4555 4th 12¼ Missile One (Hove) RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 30.32 N 33.1 7/1 OR3 31.31
20.Dec 500 3 3.57 1222 1st SH Jacktavern Mojo (Hove) QAw,Blk1,LedNrLine 29.55 +10 33.2 2/1F OR3 29.65
13.Dec 500 2 3.62 5545 3rd 4½ Dark Madam (Hove) SAw,MidToRls,Crowded¼ 29.24 N 33.0 2/1F OR 29.60
06.Dec 500 4 3.66 5555 4th 6 Droopys Berries (Hove) MidToRls,Crowded1 28.98 N 32.8 4/1 OR3 29.47

GARY THE ARB
Runs: 72  1sts: 27  2nds: 14

Mr.G.Smith

09.Jan 575 2 13.71 4332 2nd 4½ Antigua Kestrel SlowAway,Rails 34.99 N 32.7 4/6F OR1 35.35
02.Jan 575 3 13.24 1111 1st 8¼ Fabulous Sonique QAway,Rls,AlwaysLed,(TkRec) 34.40 +45 32.3 10/11F OR *34.85
27.Dec 500 2 3.50 Solo (Hove) RailsToMiddle 29.01 N 32.3 T 29.01
22.Dec 285 2 Solo (Hove) Railed 16.38 N 31.9 T 16.38
06.Dec 515 2 4.42 2444 4th 4 Underground Arlo (Hove) BaulkedRunUp,Crowded1 30.07 N 32.0 9/2 OR1 30.39
29.Nov 515 3 4.49 5332 3rd 6½ Silverhill Adam (Hove) BaulkedRunUp&1 30.14 N 32.3 6/4 OR1 30.66

NEWINN DEEJAY (M)
Runs: 36  1sts: 10  2nds: 12

Mwd Partnership

09.Jan 575 5 13.86 4331 1st 3¼ Keylogues Runner Middle,Bumped1,Led4 35.69 N 36.2 3/1 OR1 35.69
02.Jan 575 3 13.34 1111 1st 1 Wrighty QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 34.80 +45 36.5 15/8J OR *35.25
19.Dec 575 5 13.94 4544 3rd 7¼ Out The Blue Mid,Bumped2,ForcedToCk5 35.16 +20 36.6 5/6F OR 35.94
13.Dec 515 5 4.55 6544 4th 10 Proper Heiress (Hove) SlowAway,Middle 29.39 N 36.2 18/1 OR1 30.20
06.Dec 515 6 4.36 1111 1st 1 Missile One (Hove) QAw,Middle,ALed 29.96 N 36.2 7/1 OR1 29.96
29.Nov 515 5 4.40 1222 2nd 3 Moving Force (Hove) Middle,ClearRun 30.05 N 36.1 6/1 OR1 30.30

VACANT

TIFFIELD TARQUIN (W)
Runs: 29  1sts: 11  2nds: 3

Mr.W.M.McColl,Mrs.J.M.McColl

09.Jan 575 6 13.43 1111 1st 6½ Table Toppers QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 34.94 N 34.9 5/4F OR1 *34.94
19.Dec 575 6 13.63 5333 3rd 2½ Fabulous Sonique MissedBreak,Wide 34.94 +20 35.2 1/2F OR 35.34
14.Dec 500 5 4.08 4444 4th 5 Fabulous Aria (Towc) MidToWide,MsdBrk,Crd&Stb1,Crd¼ 29.25 -10 35.6 4/7F OR 29.56
07.Dec 500 4 4.17 1111 1st 4 Alright Twinkle (Towc) MidToWide,EP,LdRnUp 28.85 N 35.3 8/13F OR 28.85
29.Nov 462 6 5.28 Solo (Yrmth) Wide 27.58 N 35.2 T 27.58
14.Nov 575 6 13.60 4221 1st 2 Underground Fizz MissedBreak,Wide,Led4 35.09 N 35.0 4/9F OR 35.09
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Highview Lauren Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Craig Morris (Yrmth)
be d Ballymac Cashout - An Cailin Alainn Mr'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

Maureen Buckley (Harlw)
(Season 02.Jn'25) bk b Droopys Sydney - Swift Cigarette Sp'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Droopys Cuckoo Mr'24 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:13 Race 10
575m (OR3)

ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN STAYERS - HEAT 1
Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Not Won An Open Race Over Six Bends At The Time Of Closing

1st £300, Others £65 Total £625

MIAMI YEATS
Runs: 11  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.A.J.Massey

10.Jan 491 1 3.17 2333 3rd 3¾ Zenith Jimbombom (CPark) Rls,Crd¼ 29.50 -20 34.3 20/1 OR 29.61
03.Jan 400 2 3.84 5565 4th 6¼ Da Capsule Rails,FcdToCk&Baulked1&¼ 23.96 +40 34.7 7/2 A3 24.87
26.Dec 400 2 3.81 3222 2nd 1 Our Bob EarlyPace,Rails,EveryChance 24.30 +10 34.7 9/2 A3 24.48
20.Dec 400 2 3.86 3555 5th 2¼ Stradeen Spirit Rails,Bumped1 24.57 -20 34.7 6/1 A2 24.55
11.Dec 400 1 3.85 Solo Rails 24.49 N 34.9 T xOffC 24.49
17.Oct 575 3 13.66 1111 2nd ½ Rolo Rosie QAway,RailsToMid,LedToNrLn 35.61 N 34.2 6/1 OR3 35.65

ALANS AMIGO
Runs: 18  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

The Amigo Boys

07.Jan 575 2 14.29 4554 4th 8½ Noirs Pocket Rls,Baulked1,ForcedToCk3 35.65 N 34.2 9/4 S1 36.33
02.Jan 575 1 14.23 6665 5th 9¼ The Other Winx SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 34.80 +45 33.8 4/1 OR 35.99
27.Dec 575 2 13.88 3444 3rd 3¼ On The Payroll Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk5 35.56 N 34.1 9/2 S1 35.83
19.Dec 575 2 14.04 4444 3rd 6¾ Bluejig Outlaw Rails,Bmp1,Crd2,FcdToCk6 35.41 N 33.8 3/1 OR 35.95
08.Dec 400 2 3.93 6666 3rd ¾ Piemans Fletch ModAw,RlsToMid,RanOn 24.30 N 33.6 3/1 A4 24.37
22.Nov 575 2 13.72 1111 1st 4¾ Jeopardy Delta QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 35.45 +30 33.6 10/3 S2 *35.75

RADICAL STORY (M)
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.C.R.Morris

12.Jan 462 4 5.48 1111 1st 5½ Borna Parachute (Yrmth) Mid,ALd 27.73 N 31.5 T2 Qlfyg 27.73
21.Dec 659 3 16.52 Solo (Yrmth) Middle 40.66 N 32.1 T Qlfyg 40.66
13.Dec 500 4 3.69 6666 5th 4 Carrigoon Milo (Hove) Middle,Crowded2&3 29.45 N 31.3 6/1 OR3 29.78
06.Dec 500 3 3.67 2433 2nd 1¾ Powerhouse Duke (Hove) Crowded1,Middle,RanOn 29.25 N 31.5 5/1 OR3 29.40
01.Dec 462 3 5.60 Solo (Yrmth) Middle 27.74 N 31.5 T Qlfyg 27.74
24.Nov 462 3 5.54 Solo (Yrmth) Middle 28.17 N 31.2 T Intro 28.17

MIAMI NAN (M)
Runs: 26  1sts: 3  2nds: 6

Mr.P.W.Young

10.Jan 575 4 13.76 4421 1st 6½ Little Gael EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 35.16 +30 25.7 15/8 S2 *35.46
03.Jan 575 3 13.69 4222 2nd 1 Zenith Angel MiddleToRails,EveryChance 35.02 +60 25.7 4/1 S2 35.70
19.Dec 575 3 14.13 5555 4th 7¾ Bluejig Outlaw Middle,Bumped1 35.41 N 26.1 14/1 OR 36.03
12.Dec 575 4 14.04 5556 6th 10¾ On The Payroll Middle,Bumped1,FcdToCk3 35.48 N 26.5 20/1 OR 36.35
03.Dec 575 3 13.74 2221 2nd SH Jeopardy Delta EPace,Mid,Chl&Led6TNrLn 35.82 N 25.8 5/1 S2 35.83
22.Nov 575 3 14.06 4533 3rd 7½ Alans Amigo Middle,Bumped1&3 35.45 +30 25.8 5/2F S2 36.35

RAVESTOCK NANCY (M)
Runs: 48  1sts: 11  2nds: 6

Mr.P.J.Buckley,Mrs.M.A.M.Buckley

08.Jan 400 3 4.04 Solo Middle 24.87 N 30.4 T 24.87
31.Dec 400 3 3.99 3333 1st ¾ Castlehill Jet Middle,LedRunIn 24.74 +10 30.3 T3 24.84
23.Dec 415 3 4.97 3322 2nd 1¾ Glenvale Sasha (Harlw) Crd1,FcdTCk&Bmp2,RanOn 26.76 +25 30.0 9/2 A6 27.15
17.Dec 415 4 4.99 2444 4th 3½ Moaning Monster (Harlw) CrdRnUp,BBmp1 26.90 +40 29.8 10/3 A6 27.58
10.Dec 415 3 5.04 5432 1st 1 Moaning Mccoist (Harlw) Crd&LedRnIn 26.96 +30 29.7 5/1 A6 27.26
03.Dec 415 4 5.00 4443 2nd 1 Shesomethingels (Harlw) RanOn,Middle 26.76 +20 29.4 10/1 A6 27.04

DROOPYS FLOORISH (W)
Runs: 21  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

The Track Titans

10.Jan 575 6 13.87 2222 1st 1½ Distant Annie EP,Wide,ChlFrom5ToLedRunIn 35.49 +30 27.8 8/1 S3 *35.79
30.Dec 400 5 3.93 3442 1st ½ Roman Champ MiddleToWide,LedRunIn 24.66 N 27.5 10/3 A8 24.66
26.Dec 400 5 4.00 6665 4th 6¼ Yahoo Jimmy SlowAway,Wide 24.40 N 27.8 5/2 A8 24.91
17.Dec 400 5 4.03 4443 2nd ½ Quater Keg Wide,RanOn 24.85 +10 27.8 6/4F A8 24.99
13.Dec 400 5 3.94 5555 3rd 2¼ Private Bucks SAway,Wide,BaulkedRunIn 24.73 -10 28.0 15/8J A8 24.81
08.Dec 400 6 3.84 3666 5th 3¼ Haverhill Matt Wide,Bumped1 24.49 N 28.4 7/2 A7 24.76
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
bkw d Burgess Bucks - Swift Usha Jy'23 Ir

2
Blue

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
bebd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Kilara Zoe Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Daniel Brabon (CPark)
(Season 09.Oc'25) bk b Droopys Sydney - Newinn Cuckoo My'23 Ir

4
Black

David Mullins
(Season 24.Mr'25) bk b Malachi - Pro Penny Nv'23 Br

5
Orange

Paul Burr
bk d Dromana Bucko - Droopys Lorie Mr'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Simon Deakin (DunsP/Notts)
bk d Dromana Bucko - Headford Anna Nv'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 5 - AINT BOTHERED HAT TRICK RACE
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:33 Race 11
575m (OR3)

ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN STAYERS - HEAT 2
First Three Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 23rd January 2026

1st £300, Others £65 Total £625

CHARLIE LOVES ME
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Mr.J.Wright

11.Jan 500 2 4.22 5444 3rd 3 Knockard Joe (Towc) RlsToMid,SAw,Crd2,RanOn 29.64 -20 30.9 2/1 OR 29.69
04.Jan 500 3 4.05 2544 4th 10½ Fabulous Aria (Towc) MidToRls,Bmp1&2,Crd3 28.89 +10 31.1 6/1 OR 29.84
26.Dec 462 2 5.37 4322 1st 2¾ Westway Buzz (Yrmth) MidTRls,Ld4 27.99 N 30.8 6/4 A1 27.99
20.Dec 462 3 5.28 Solo (Yrmth) Middle 27.88 N 31.2 T ReQul 27.88
13.Dec 277 3 6-5- 5th 4¾ Two Slip Jigs (Yrmth) CrdStt,Mid,BCrd1 16.53 -10 30.4 7/4F D1 16.82
06.Dec 277 2 3-1- 1st 1½ Thymelea Swift (Yrmth) Mid,Ld1 16.13 +10 30.4 5/2 D1 16.23

KILARA KOPECK
Runs: 6  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mrs.S.S.Agca,Mr.P.Blane

12.Jan 480 2 4.55 Solo (Monm) Rails 28.97 N T ReQul 28.97
02.Jan 400 3 3.80 1222 1st Nk Acejukeboxpopper QAway,MidToRls,LedNrLn 24.21 +30 36.2 T2 24.51
27.Dec 500 4 5.07 4554 2nd 3¼ Roanna Grout (Notts) Crd2&3 30.15 +10 36.2 6/5 OR 30.51
22.Dec 500 3 5.17 5555 4th 11 Hopes Ompaloompa (Notts) MvdOff&Blk2 29.57 +10 36.2 12/1 OR3 30.55
15.Dec 500 1 5.21 Solo (Notts) Rls-Mid 29.88 N 36.1 T 29.88
08.Dec 480 1 3.88 3222 1st 3 Oreillys Sammy (Notts) Chl3,W4,LdRnIn 28.59 +10 35.7 4/11F OR 28.69

BUMBLE BELLES (M)
Runs: 28  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

The Sandwich Boys

10.Jan 491 4 3.09 3333 3rd 7¾ Lets Go Girl (CPark) Mid,ClrRun 28.99 -20 29.3 8/1 OR 29.42
27.Dec 491 4 3.09 2222 2nd 2¼ Hasty Lottie (CPark) EP,Mid,ClrRun 29.07 N 29.3 7/1 OR 29.25
20.Dec 491 5 3.10 4555 5th 6½ Lets Go Girl (CPark) Mid,ClrRun 28.87 N 29.1 8/1 OR 29.39
13.Dec 491 4 3.06 1111 1st 2¾ Shes One Eighty (CPark) QAw,Mid,ALd,Crd1 29.35 -10 29.2 15/8F OR 29.25
06.Dec 491 4 3.05 1221 1st 2¾ Waikiki Darren (CPark) QAw,Mid,Ld¾ 29.32 -10 28.8 2/1 A1 29.22
29.Nov 491 6 3.13 4333 3rd 1¼ Sportsmans Rosa (CPark) SAw,EP,Mid,RanOnLate 29.96 -40 28.8 11/4 OR 29.66

AINT BOTHERED (M)
Runs: 24  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Mr.D.Sullivan

07.Jan 575 4 13.74 2222 2nd 1¼ Bright Jewel EarlyPace,Mid,EveryChance 35.65 N 27.8 4/1 S1 35.75
02.Jan 575 5 13.64 1111 1st ½ Move Over Cian QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 35.52 +30 28.0 5/1 S1 35.82
26.Dec 575 4 13.58 1111 1st 3½ Swift Agile QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 35.41 N 28.3 2/1F S3 *35.41
22.Dec 575 5 13.77 2211 1st 1 Whizzy Dipper EarlyPace,Middle,Led3 35.77 +20 28.2 15/8 S4 35.97
16.Dec 400 4 3.93 4355 3rd 4 Brisbane Middle,Bumped1&2 24.58 N 28.1 13/8F A7 24.90
10.Dec 400 5 3.79 1322 2nd 2¾ Olwinn Seen It QAway,Middle,Bumped¼ 24.55 N 28.0 11/4 A7 24.77

JAYKAY SEVEN (M)
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.P.D.Burr,Mr.D.C.Patrick

09.Jan 400 4 3.84 5654 4th 5½ Seomra Hachi ModAway,Middle,FcdTCk1&4 24.12 -10 30.6 10/3 OR2 24.46
03.Jan 400 3 3.77 4665 2nd 3 Laughil Dave Middle,RanOn 24.12 +20 30.8 4/1 A2 24.56
30.Dec 400 3 3.90 5555 4th 8½ Zenith Kindy Middle,ClearRun 23.78 N 30.8 5/1 A1 24.47
23.Dec 400 3 3.87 5434 4th 6 Katsumoto Middle,ForcedToCheck3 24.39 N 30.6 7/2 A1 24.87
15.Dec 400 3 3.93 5666 6th 20¼ Broadway Steel MiddleToRails,Baulked1 23.97 +10 30.8 3/1 A1 25.69
06.Dec 400 3 3.72 2111 1st 4¼ Bubbly Everest EarlyPace,MidToRls,Led1 24.08 +10 30.4 15/8F A2 24.18

MISTER BAILEYS (W)
Runs: 23  1sts: 11  2nds: 4

Englandwalesdivide

12.Jan 480 5 2.98 1111 1st 6 Vancouver Monty (DunsP) EP,MidWide,ALed,RanOn 28.71 -10 33.6 15/8F A2 28.61
31.Dec 575 6 13.85 Solo Middle 35.94 +20 33.7 T *36.14
19.Dec 480 5 3.01 2244 4th 5¼ Millbank Burner (DunsP) EP,MidWide,HandyTo2 28.42 N 33.3 9/2 A1 28.84
11.Dec 480 5 3.06 3111 1st 1¾ Ferndale Power (DunsP) EP,MidWide,Crd&Led1,RanOn 28.96 -10 32.9 10/11F A2 28.86
03.Dec 480 6 2.98 1111 1st 3¾ Dixie Again (DunsP) EP,MidWide,Crd1,ALed 29.10 -20 32.7 5/2F A2 28.90
17.Nov 480 5 3.02 2222 2nd ¾ Swift Zilch (DunsP) EP,MidWide,FcdCk3,RanOn 28.78 N 33.3 9/4 A2 28.84
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Kingdom - Meenagh Miracle Jn'22 Ir

2
Blue

Craig Morris (Yrmth)
bk d Black Parachute - Borna Aoife Jn'23 Ir

3
White

4
Black

Anthony Gifkins (Unatt)
(Season Unknown) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Paper Moon Jn'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
(Season 23.Jn'25) bkw b Romeo Recruit - Droopys Hunch Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Glenn Foot (Pelaw)
(Season Unknown) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Newinn Lisa Au'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 6 - N/R - Trap 3 - Chelms Charmer - W/D - Under Rule 69 A(ii) By Stewards - Vacant
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:53 Race 12
575m (OR)

HAIRS OFF ON JOHNS 60TH BDAY
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

BUBBLY ATHENA
Runs: 26  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

The Champagne Club Syndicate

08.Jan 575 1 13.82 Solo Rails 35.59 N 26.7 T *35.59
31.Dec 400 1 3.95 3333 3rd 3 Pacey Caesar SlowAway,Rails 24.18 +10 26.7 T3 24.52
18.Dec 225 1 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Funky Adz EarlyPace,Rails 13.56 +5 26.6 T2 13.91
24.Oct 575 3 13.94 3346 6th 12¼ Droopys Eunice Rails,ForcedToCheck4 35.17 N 27.8 9/1 OR3 36.16
09.Oct 695 2 14.29 1111 3rd ½ Swift Jarvis (Hove) QAw,Railed,LedToRunIn 42.12 N 26.8 9/2 OR 42.16
17.Jan 575 1 13.76 5222 2nd Hd Droopys Maybe Rails,Crowded1,AlwaysHandy 35.63 -20 26.3 7/4F OR 35.45

BORNA PARACHUTE
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 5

Mr.M.P.Humphrey,Mr.G.E.Watson

12.Jan 462 2 5.53 2222 2nd 5½ Radical Story (Yrmth) Rls-Mid 27.73 N 34.8 T2 xLame 28.18
27.Dec 575 1 14.02 5653 4th 4 Bluejig Outlaw ModeratelyAway,Rails 35.46 N 34.8 7/1 OR *35.78
19.Dec 400 2 3.97 2222 2nd 4 Ballymac Axel SlowAway,Rails 23.98 N 34.3 T2 24.30
13.Dec 277 3 Solo (Yrmth) Rls-Mid 16.62 -10 35.3 T xLame 16.52
09.Nov 462 2 5.48 Solo (Yrmth) Rls-Mid 28.12 +20 35.2 T xLame 28.32
16.May 575 1 13.88 4443 2nd Hd Move Over Cian Rails,Bumped1,ChlNrLn 35.32 +20 34.9 15/8F OR 35.54

VACANT

CAPEL MOON
Runs: 14  1sts: 6  2nds: 0

Mr.L.A.R.Gifkins,Mr.J.C.Hymas,Mr.B.A.Seaman

10.Jan 731 1 16.80 5445 5th 11½ Mongys Wild (CPark) VSAw,Rls,ClrRun 44.55 -30 25.6 16/1 OR1 45.17
27.Dec 664 2 12.65 1233 3rd 1¾ Princess Matilda (CPark) QAw,RlsToMid,LdTo3 40.40 N 25.7 11/4 OR 40.55
20.Dec 664 1 12.60 1111 1st 5 Reality Power (CPark) Rls,ALd 40.17 N 25.6 10/11F OR3 40.17
13.Dec 664 1 12.84 1111 1st 6½ Im Afraid Not (CPark) QAw,Rls,ALd 40.86 -15 25.6 2/9F OR3 40.71
09.Dec 548 1 13.77 1111 1st 1¾ Savana Cosmic (SuffD) Rls,ALed,(HT) 34.09 N 25.8 6/4F OR 34.09
02.Dec 548 1 13.87 3333 3rd 3¾ Indian Floyd (SuffD) Rls,ChlT1 34.22 N 26.0 7/2 OR 34.53

DROOPYS MAYBE
Runs: 73  1sts: 18  2nds: 16

Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Mr.P.W.Young

09.Jan 575 2 14.10 1456 5th 6¾ Newinn Deejay QuickAway,Rails 35.69 N 28.5 18/1 OR1 36.23
02.Jan 575 1 13.55 3333 3rd 8½ Gary The Arb RailsToMid,ClearRun,(TkRec) 34.40 +45 28.3 22/1 OR *35.54
27.Dec 575 3 13.67 2226 6th 8¾ Bluejig Outlaw EPace,MiddleToRails,Bmp3&4 35.46 N 28.1 7/1 OR 36.16
19.Dec 575 1 13.63 3222 5th 8¾ Out The Blue RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 35.16 +20 28.6 8/1 OR 36.07
09.Dec 575 2 13.92 6644 2nd 4 Janes Lil Angel RailsToMiddle,FcdTCk1 35.65 N 28.8 6/4F S1 35.97
09.Apr 575 3 13.56 1111 1st ¾ Swift Indigo QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 35.61 N 27.7 1/1F S1 35.61

UNTOLD ARIARY (W)
Runs: 11  1sts: 6  2nds: 1

Untold Racing Syndicate

09.Jan 575 6 13.92 5556 4th 4 Bacon Frazzles MiddleToWide,Bumped2 35.40 N 28.1 7/1 OR1 35.72
02.Jan 575 5 13.61 1222 2nd 1¼ Table Toppers QAw,MidTWide,EveryChance 34.82 +50 28.1 T2 *35.42
21.Dec 245 6 Solo (Pelaw) Wide 14.50 +10 28.3 T xCgh 14.60
11.Dec 480 6 4.62 Solo (Newcl) Wide 28.80 -10 28.3 T Intro 28.70
30.Nov 590 6 14.69 1111 1st 1 Glengar Lisa (Pelaw) Wide,EP,Led1 36.36 N 28.3 8/11F OR 36.36
16.Nov 590 6 3111 1st ¾ Killieford Goram (Pelaw) Wide,Led2(HT) 36.19 -15 28.5 11/10F OR 36.04
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Simon Deakin
bd d Droopys Sydney - Calzaghe Jan Jy'22 Ir

B Paul Young
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cosy Trend My'23 Ir

C Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Anton - Bubbly Tempest Jn'22 Ir

D Tommy Batchelor
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Ballymac Cloud Au'23 Ir

E Nathan Hunt
(Season Unknown) bd b Grangeview Ten - Cloncunny Peecee Ja'24 Ir

RESERVES
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BLACKSTONE BENNY
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.W.Deakin

12.Jan 275 3 1-1- 1st 1½ Toomuchchat (Donc) Mid,ALd 17.40 -20 36.1 T2 ReQul 17.20
17.Dec 270 1 1-1- 1st 4½ Distant Grace (DunsP) EP,Rls,ALed 16.18 -5 36.1 T3 Qlfyg 16.13
11.Dec 270 1 1-1- 1st 5¾ First Ambition (DunsP) EP,Rls,ALed 16.13 -5 36.4 T3 Qlfyg 16.08

BOMBAY BUCK (M)
Runs: 42  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.S.T.Nolan

10.Jan 400 5 3.72 3322 2nd 2¼ Piemans Goalie EPace,Middle,EveryChance 23.85 +20 31.9 6/4F A1 24.23
02.Jan 400 5 3.85 6432 2nd 5 Vermithor Mid,CrdRunUp,FcdToCk¼ 23.74 +30 31.9 9/2 OR 24.44
27.Dec 400 4 3.67 1222 2nd 1½ Carmelfromcanew QAway,Middle,EveryChance 23.90 N 31.9 5/2F OR 24.02

BUBBLY THUNDER
Runs: 57  1sts: 16  2nds: 18

The Champagne Club Syndicate

10.Jan 400 1 3.71 1221 1st 2¾ Carmelfromcanew QAway,Rails,Bumped&Led¾ 24.19 N 33.5 7/1 A1 24.19
02.Jan 575 1 13.73 3222 4th 2 Aint Bothered Rls,Crowded1,HandyFr3To4 35.52 +30 33.2 13/8F S1 35.98
20.Dec 575 1 13.68 1111 1st SH Fastlane Pam QAway,Rails,ALed,HeldOn 35.96 -20 34.1 1/1F S2 35.76

LITTLE GAEL
Runs: 26  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Mrs.D.J.Elliott

10.Jan 575 1 13.93 2213 2nd 6½ Miami Nan EarlyPace,Rails,Led1To2 35.16 +30 25.6 4/1 S2 35.98
03.Jan 575 1 13.77 2333 3rd 3 Zenith Angel EarlyPace,Rls,EveryChance 35.02 +60 25.8 9/2 S2 35.86
20.Dec 575 1 13.80 1111 1st 1¾ Swift Agile QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 35.96 N 25.8 4/1 S3 35.96

SAMS MAGIC
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mrs.M.E.Terry

03.Jan 264 1 Solo (Monm) Rails 15.35 -20 26.7 T xFall 15.15
21.Dec 450 2 3444 4th Dis Headford Lily (Oxfrd) Rls,BCrd&Fell1(HT) 27.21 -20 26.8 7/1 OR1 00.00
14.Dec 450 1 2222 2nd 2½ Bikini Bullet (Oxfrd) Rls,FcdTCk&Crd1,RnOn(HT) 26.88 -20 26.8 8/1 OR1 26.88


